
City of London
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Amanda Owens Children's Librarian Amanda.Owens@cityoflondon.gov.uk
Niki Efstratiou Outreach Officer niki.efstratiou@cityoflondon.gov.uk 
Leslie King Librarian leslie.king@cityoflondon.gov.uk 

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
John Lake Librarian John.Lake@cityoflondon.gov.uk
Emma Snelling emma.snelling@cityoflondon.gov.uk
Jan Pimblett Principal Interpretation Officer jan.pimblett@corpoflondon.gov.uk
Carol Boswarthack Support Services Manager Carol.Boswarthack@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Carol Boswarthack Support Services Manager Carol.Boswarthack@cityoflondon.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Geoff Pick Head of Public Engagement Geoff.Pick@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2009 (Advocacy)
David Pearson Director of Libraries, Archives and Guildhall Art

The Case for Tourism, 18/08/2009 (Advocacy)
Inma Ferrer TIC Manager inma.ferrer@cityoflondon.gov.uk
Joyce Nash Councillor joyce.nash@cityoflondon.gov.uk
Peter Eastleigh
Sarah Leigh Assistant Director PR and Strategy sarah.leigh@Cityoflondon.gov.uk
Nick Bodger Strategic Projects Manager NickBodger@LDA.GOV.UK
Vanessa Tassetto Visitor Strategy Manager vanessa.tassetto@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services) ***Not Local Authority
Morwenna Rae Deputy Curator/Education Officer (Dr Johnson's House) education@drjohnsonshouse.org

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Holly Booth Interpretation Officer (Keats House Museum) Holly.Booth@cityoflondon.gov.uk ***Not Local Authority
Lynda Agard Community Access Officer (Museum of London) lagard@museumoflondon.org.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Carol Boswarthack Support Services Manager Carol.Boswarthack@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Barry Cropper barry.cropper@cityoflondon.gov.uk;

Library Change Programme Board Member
David Pearson Director of Libraries david.pearson@cityoflondon.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Mick Bagnall mick.bagnall@cityoflondon.gov.uk
Nick Bodger nick.bodger@cityoflondon.gov.uk

FilmApp Borough
Joanna Burnaby-Atkins/Mick Bagnall filmliaison@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Timothy Harris Head of Access and Buildings tim.harris@cityoflondon.gov.uk 
David Pearson Director of Libraries, Archives and Guildhall Art

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Carol Boswarthack Support Services Manager, Libraries, Archives and Guildhall Art Gallery Carol.Boswarthack@cityoflondon.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  The 
report  predominantly features local authority staff but also 
details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit 
our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




